

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5276 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELLORA MECHANICAL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD Respondent(s)
(With office report) WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5230 of 2006
(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. And with office
report)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2902 of 2008
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5104-5106 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions at 12.30 pm. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manoj Goel, learned counsel started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master